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2026 Georgia Senate State and Local Governmental Operations Committee 
As of January 15, 2026 

 

 

Last First Party District Senate Email 
Capitol 
Phone 

Butler Gloria Democrat 55 gloria.butler@senate.ga.gov 4046560075 
Dixon Clint Republican 45 clint.dixon@senate.ga.gov 4046566446 
Ginn Frank Republican 47 frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 4046569224 
Howard Jaha Democrat 35 jaha.howard@senate.ga.gov 4044631562 
Mallow Derek Democrat 2 derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov 4046567586 
Mangham Randal Democrat 55 randal.magham@senate.ga.gov 4046574640 
Robertson Randy Republican 29 randy.robertson@senate.ga.gov 4046560045 
Setzler Ed Republican 37 ed.setzler@senate.ga.gov 4046560256 
Watson Sam Republican 11 sam.watson@senate.ga.gov 4046560065 
Williams Rick Republican 25 rick.williams@senate.ga.gov 4046560082 
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